
Huntington High School Winter 
Sports Tryout Information 

First day of Tryouts - Monday, November 18 

Checklist for Tryouts: 
 All students must be requalified prior to tryouts for each sports season. The 

following two forms are to be submitted to the school nurse on one of the listed 
requalification dates. 

• Required NYS Health Examination Form (click for link) 
Physical exams can be performed by private doctor or school doctor and are valid 
for one year. 

• Interval Health History for Sports Participation (English/Spanish) (click for 
link) 
A new form is required for each season; must be completed by parent/guardian, 
signed in ink and dated within 30 days of the start of the season. 

 All students must submit a parent/guardian permission form to the coach on the first day of 
tryouts. 

• Parent Consent Form for Athletes (English/Spanish) (click for link) 
 

HHS Winter Season First Week Practices 
 
Boys Wrestling:  
Wrestling practice will be held daily in the wrestling room at 3:00 p.m. Saturday practice will be 
held from 9:30-11:30 a.m. 
 
Girls Wrestling: 
Wrestling will practice be held at Elwood Middle School on Monday through Friday from 
approximately 5:15-7:00 p.m. and on Saturday mornings from 9:00-11:00 a.m.  
 
Girls’ Basketball: 
Girls’ basketball varsity and junior varsity tryouts will be held in the Huntington High School 
gym on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday from 3:30-5:30 p.m. with final teams practices on 
Thursday and Friday from 3:30-5:30 p.m. Saturday practice will be from 9 a.m. – 12 noon. 
 
Boys’ Basketball:  
Boys’ basketball varsity and junior varsity tryouts will be held in the Huntington High School 
gym on Monday, Tuesday and Wednesday from 5:30-7:30 p.m. with the final teams practicing 
on Thursday and Friday from 6:00-8:00 p.m. and on Saturday from 8:00-10:00 a.m. 
 
Boys’ & Girls’ Fencing: 
Boys’ and girls’ fencing tryouts will be held at Jack Abrams STEM Magnet School in the 
gymnasium from 3:45-6:00 p.m. on November 18-21. (Note: There is no transportation from the 
high school to STEM.) 
 
Boys’ Swimming: 
Boys’ swimming and diving practice will be held at the Huntington YMCA from 3:00-4:00 p.m. 
 
 

https://www.hufsd.edu/assets/pdf/resources/2023/health/NYS_Health_Exam_Form_Private_Physican.pdf
https://www.hufsd.edu/assets/pdf/athletics/2022/interval_health_history.pdf
https://www.hufsd.edu/assets/pdf/athletics/2024/parent_consent_form.pdf


Bowling:  
Varsity bowling practice will be held at Larkfield Lanes (332 Larkfield Road, East Northport, 
11731) from 3:00-5:00 p.m. (Note: There is no transportation to or from the bowling alley.) 
 
Unified Bowling: 
TBD – There will be several opportunities for intramurals in January followed by practices and 
meets in February and March. Practice and home meets will be held at Larkfield Lanes.  
 
Boys’ Winter Track & Field: 
The team will meet on the Blue Devil Stadium track at 2:45 p.m. Practice will run until 5:30 p.m. 
Saturday practice will be held from 10 a.m. – 12 noon 
 
Girls’ Winter Track & Field: 
The team will meet on the Blue Devil Stadium track at 3:00 p.m. Practice will run until 5:00 p.m. 
 
 

Winter Coaches Directory 
 

Boys Basketball: Varsity  Peter Lipka   lipkap11@gmail.com  
   Assistant Andrew D’Eloia   brooklynbasketball@gmail.com  
   JV  Malcolm Eugene  meugene@hufsd.edu  
        
Girls Basketball Varsity   Perry Marinelli  pmarinelli7@gmail.com  
   Assistant  Alyssa Adomaites  aadomaites@hufsd.edu 
   JV   Leah Morawski  leahmorawski@gmail.com  
     
Bowling:  Varsity  Dianna Cazzolino  dcazzolino@hufsd.edu   
 
Unified Bowling: Varsity  Lauren Blackburn  lblackburn@hufsd.edu  
 
Boys/Girls Fencing: Varsity  Michelle O’Brien  mich_obrien@optimum.net  
   Assistant Vincent O’Garra  vco17@live.com  
 
Boys Swimming: Varsity  Meg McConnell  megmcconnell@me.com  
   Assistant Chris Helmke   chelmke@hufsd.du   
 
Boys Indoor Track: Varsity  Ronald Wilson  rwilson@hufsd.edu  
   Assistant Eli Acosta   elviejoeli@gmail.com  
    Assistant Haidee Gantz-Bonhurst metropteast@aol.com  
 
Girls Indoor Track: Varsity  Mark Jackson   mark.jason.jackson@gmail.com  
    Assistant Alicia Brooks   allybrooks31@gmail.com  

Assistant Chris Taylor   ctaylor@hufsd.edu  
 
Boys’ Wrestling: Varsity  Andrew Marlow  amarlow1@me.com    

Assistant Michael Marinello     mmarinello@husfd.edu   
   Assistant Anthony Annunziata  anthonyannunziata@icloud.com  
  
Girls’ Wrestling: Varsity  Maria Canino   mcanino@hufsd.edu   
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